

Kelly Killimett to lead Colony Specialty's environmental business Marsh Duncan will serve as the head of digital business development

HAMILTON, Bermuda – August 17, 2017 – Colony Specialty, a member of Argo Group International Holdings, Ltd. (NASDAQ: AGII), an international underwriter of specialty insurance and reinsurance products, today announced the appointment of Kelly Killimett to lead its environmental business. Killimett will report to Ron Vindivich, president, Argo Group U.S. Excess & Surplus Lines. Former environmental business leader Marsh Duncan will serve as the head of digital business development. He will report directly to Kevin Rehnberg, president of Argo Group's U.S. Operations.

"Kelly has developed deep expertise by working in the environmental business for many years, especially in working side-by-side with Marsh for the past five years. She is the natural leader to take our environmental business to the next level," said Rehnberg. "Marsh has done an excellent job with this program. In his new role, the broader organization will benefit from his expertise as he works closely with our digital team to accelerate our efforts to become a more digital business."

With more than 15 years of industry experience, Killimett joined Colony Specialty in 2012. She was promoted to her current role as vice president of underwriting in 2014. Prior to Colony Specialty, Killimett served as a manager and underwriter in the environmental department at American Safety Insurance Services. She started her career as a retail account manager at Wachovia. She holds a bachelor's degree in risk management and insurance from the University of Georgia.

- XXX -

ABOUT ARGO GROUP INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, LTD

Argo Group International Holdings, Ltd. (NASDAQ: AGII) is an international underwriter of specialty insurance and reinsurance products in the property and casualty market. Through its operating subsidiaries, Argo Group offers a full line of products and services designed to meet the unique coverage and claims handling needs of businesses in four primary segments: Excess & Surplus Lines, Commercial Specialty, International Specialty and Syndicate 1200. Argo Group's worldwide insurance subsidiaries are rated 'A' (Excellent) by A.M. Best with a stable outlook and its U.S. insurance subsidiaries are rated 'A-' (Strong) by Standard & Poor's with a stable outlook. For more information, visit www.argolimited.com.

ABOUT COLONY SPECIALTY

Colony Specialty is one of the top 10 excess and surplus lines carriers in the nation, rated "A" (Excellent) by A.M. Best. Licensed as a non-admitted insurer in 50 states, the District of Columbia and the U.S. Virgin Islands, we have the ability to underwrite with more flexible policy terms and premium rates on a non-admitted basis. We underwrite small, medium and large property and casualty risks on both an admitted or non-admitted basis.



For media inquiries, please contact:

David Snowden Argo Group Media Relations Tel +1 (210) 321 2104